

Government of Haryana/हरियाणा सरकार Directorate of Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department खाद्य नागरिक आपूर्ति तथा उपभोक्ता मामले निदेशालय

ORDER

The Additional charge of Rohtak centre is hereby given to Sh. Parvinder Kumar Sangwan, Inspector Legal Metrology, Sonipat in addition to his present duties with immediate effect.

2. It is also made clear that no extra remuneration will be paid to him for the additional duty.

3. He is directed to join his place of posting after taking over the entire charge of the new centre under imtimation to hqrs and concerned ACLM.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 27.03.2023

MUKUL KUMAR Controller Legal Metrology, Haryana.

Endst. No.-LM-2023/4448

Dated, Chandigarh, the 27.03.2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Sh. Parvinder Kumar Sangwan & Sh Nitin Sura, Inspector Legal Metrology through DCLM Ambala.
- 2. Deputy Controller Legal Metrology, Haryana, Ambala.
- Assistant Controller Legal Metrology, Ambala, Rohtak, Faridabad & Hisar.
- 4. District Food & Supplies Controller, Sonipat & Rohtak.
- 5. OSD/Hon'ble Dy. CM, Haryana.
- 6. Smt. Shikha Sharma, Junior Programmer for updation on the website of Legal Metrology Organisation.

Deputy Superintendent (LM) for Controller Legal Metrology Haryana